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129. Sbri I. A. Prasad:
Shri Onkar U Bern:
Sbri N. K. Sanghl:
Shri S. C. Jha:
Bkri Onkar Singh:
Sbri Debabrata Barn:

Will the Minister of Health and Family w mih. lie pleased to state:

(a) whether It to a fact that Government have decided to give incentive bonus to married couples who give an undertaking to limit the sie of their families to a maximum of two children; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Tbe Minister of Health and Family Wanning (Or. S. Chandrasekhar): (a) and (b). No. Government have; on the recommendation of the Central Family Planning Council, appointed a Committee called the Small Family Incentive Committee. The Committee is to present its report to Government by the 0th September 1967. Tbe recommendations of the Committee will be considered thereafter.

ItaUan-Loan for Fertiliser Factories

1250. Shri Y. A. Prasad:
Sbri N. K. Sangbt:
Sbri Debabrata Barua:
Sbri Vlahwa Nath Pandey:
Sbri K. P. Singh Dm :
Sbri Baa Utahan Gnpta:
Shrimati Sharda Mnkerjee:
Shri bdnjil Gapta:
Shri P. K. Deo:
Sbri Dhlrendranath:

WUl the Minister of Fetrotera an*
Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are negotiating with the Italian Government for loan tor tbe fertiliser factories in India;

(b) whether the negotiations haw been finalised; and

(c) if ao, the tactoriaa for which tka loan is being sougktT
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Ik* MlnlUr ef MM* ta tt* MAh try t( Petroleum aad ChemlnsU ul «T FU h and Social Welfare (Shrl Sacha Bamalah): (a) to (c). Yes.
Agreement has now been reached, in principle, with the Italian Government for obtaining credit to meet the cost toward* the foreign exchange requirements of Barauni and Namrup (Expansion) Fertiliser Projects.

111? kn.

RS. CALLING ATTENTION NOTICES

(Procedure)

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Shri
S. M Baneijee. He nay refer to his Calling Attention Notice. Just one minute. Alter admitting the Calling Attention Notice about retrenchment;
etc.,I received another Calling Attention Notice yesterday evening. The pceeent one was admitted two days ago. Yesterday evening, a large number of notices were received, and they referred to cooks, water-carrier* and so on and so forth. There were a number of   Dr. Molkote, I think,
gave it, or somebody else gave it.
Knee I have admitted this two days ago, naturally, I could not add all those names to this. I would suggest they can give notice of a Short Notice Question. It is important They may give notice of a Short Notice Question md then we may find out from the Minister.

Skri H Bari (Mangaldai): How can you say that. Sir? You know a Member can gfas notice ot a Short Notice Question. When one such question was submitted, the Minister refused to accept it.

Mr. Speaker: Of course, it Is the Minister** business to answer or not.
Only ywterday evening, I got those notices and so I could not add those to this. I am only helping them.

8W1 A. B. Vajpayee (Belrampur):
You may allow them to put supplementary quastkma.

Shrl . Vmhatasrtlatih (Nsodyal):
A half-hour discussion can be allowed instead of a Short Notice Question.

Mr. Speaker: I looked into the rules.
A half-an-hour discussion arises out of an answer given to a question or something. Therefore, on a Calling Attention matter, a half-hour discussion does not arise. If a half-hour discussion is to be allowed later on, then that is a separate matter; but it cannot he on this Calling Attention Notice. That is what the rules say.

Shrl M. B. Krishna (Peddapalli):
Will you allow us to put some questions. on it?

Sir. Speaker: There are about SO of them. How can I help it? Therefore, I would suggest that a separate discussion would be better.

Ike Minister of Defeat* (Shri
8waran Stagh: If the other questions are to be asked. I will appreciate if this can be .taken up at 2J0, by which time I could get the material about the others also.

Mr. Speaker: We will finish this call attention. I am not taking that up now.

Shri S. M. Baamrjee (Kanpur): This calling attention notice was given by us and I wrote to you saying that 2,000 people are losing their Job today.
By now they must have lost their Job.
I have great regard for Dr. Melkote and others, but what they do should not result in creating rivalry. I would like to draw the attention oC the minister to this fact that he has triad to boost up the most anaemic Mention ot the INTUC the Indian National Defence Workers Federation by mentioning Us name in this statemssit.
He has not got the courtesy to mention the nsm* of our Federation which champions the cause of the worker*.
I hold the minister reepooithW for this sort of partiality.

Shrl ktramal lit (Kaklnada): Hr. he is casting aspaaaion on at

